Dec A 2022

From: Anne Brooks

To: Court Of Appeals Filings; rdudek@sccid.sc.gov

Subject: Roland Green..Subscription Will Track Truck SC Ceurt Of Appeals
Date: Friday, December 1, 2023 5:57:05 PM

Attachments: IMG 20231201 125537436.pdf

received 1043686346835679.pdf
IMG 20231201 125522938.pdf
IMG 20231201 125506056.pdf

*** EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside the organization. Please
exercise caution before clicking any links or opening attachments. ***

I am fighting for my life and tired, struggling and just very stressed.. thank you for your
help. this is also very important as vehicle easily

tracked. But Never got to share anything. See attachments. I tried to change to pdf files. I
forgot that's the format you request.

Mike Mintz told me he has a tracking subscription which is in his sister's name. See
attached... This is showing a different vehicle. But a simple reactivation if this account will
show the past history and whereabouts also of Mikes truck which is also included. Once
subscription is reactivated....It should show dates and a history of where his truck was left (at
the rest area where Mike Mintz verbally told me to lock it up and park it). It should also show
where it was either towed or taken from there.

Also the tenant/ witness who lived with Mike for a long while was present when Mike
received a phone call to come pick up his truck in July 2020. That's when Mike Mintz hung
the phone up and said "I'm not going to go get that F**king truck". He could have gotten his
vehicle at any time, but Mike knew he had secretly reported it as stolen to his insurance
company and was hoping to get out from under payments.

His sister is pretty well off and Mike said she helped pay a lot of his bills. I don't know how
much of the truth she knows.

But Mike took that $1,000.
from me, purchased drugs and shut up in his room doing drugs for several days after we left
Enterprise that day July 8, 2020... He verbally told me to take and use his vehicle and being I
planned to not return to SC, exactly where to leave it parked. Mike even also said he had a
friend who could go with him later, do some fishing, then take him to his vehicle...
But all that, I sadly learned was an act ! I thot Mike was going with me, not realizing at the
time, he was just saying that. [ had NO IDEA he'd reported this truck stolen the same day |
paid him... I only found out this information after he filed this bogus case and I tried to track
the history through an online program.

Mike had to assume I'd leave that day, not wait several more days for him to be ready to
ride with me. It was a set up.
As stated, a long while back, Mike made a comment that he needed that damn vehicle to
conveniently disappear. But I didn't pay any attention to that as I thought he was joking
around. I had no idea he would really do something like that....

Obviously, he was unable to collect from Insurance after reporting it stolen on July 9, 2020.
As he took the $1,000 and gave me the keys, and he knew the time and day I left. I have him
somewhere on a recording saying he talked to me the morning I left and we were on great
terms I thought.



As I said, all he has to do is reactivate the subscription below which also covers the history
tracking of his truck.

Also the attached paper (it's pink) is the only thing the courts gave me after I went before the
court in Feb. 14, 2023. They told me to wait in my car and they'd bring it to me. [ was in a
state of shock as to what had just happened in court. I was sitting with my friend who went to
court with me and we were both in tears

The lady came and gave me this paper. They seemed shocked and a worker said they'd never
seen anything like this. They said they'd pray for me. Note my pink paper and the papers
you sent me are not the same.  But even more charges listed. even in Lirs Exparte. Like I
said Mike tried first to collect that first day by saying it was Stolen. But when he couldn't
collect they changed it all around

And this was an oral friendly agreement supposedly between 2 friends. This is just wrong and
I never was allowed to share and my attorney purposely went from the charges being dropped
to pushing me.rushing me and lying to me ..leading to this outrageous sentence...



RECEIVE
Dec04 2023

»

From: Anne Brooks

To: Court Of Appeals Filings; rdudek@sccid.sc.gov

Subject: GPS Tracker on Vehicle Roland Green SC CGUTt Of AppeaIS
Date: Saturday, December 2, 2023 3:58:21 PM

Attachments: Screenshot 20231202-145603.pdf

*** EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside the organization. Please
exercise caution before clicking any links or opening attachments. ***

Mike Mintz, the accuser, shared this information with me, This is a subscription in his sister's
name. It shows another car, but Mike's vehicle was also included. The subscription only
needs to be reactivated for a small fee and it should show the location and past history of
where Mike's vehicle was on the dates in question. Mike knows it was left exactly where it
was supposed to be left. It should also show where it was moved or towed to, probably by the
same people who called Mike and told him he could come pick it up. I have an affidavit from
his past tenant that Mike was contacted and said he had no intention of going to get that
F**king truck.

Mike's sister I believe is pretty well off and I'm not sure what she knows or does not know.
Mike may have lied to her, I don't know. But Mike reported his vehicle as stolen days before I
even left. He talked to me the day I actually pulled out.

Roland Green

Virus-free.www.avast.com



From: Anne Brooks DeC 04 2023

To: Court Of Appeals Filings; rdudek@sccid.sc.gov

Subject: Fwd: Receipt $1500.00

Date: Saturday, December 2, 2023 4:31:08 PM SC Court Of Appeals
Attachments: Screenshot 20231202-145603.pdf

IMG 20231202 144758429.pdf
IMG 20231202 144901945.pdf
IMG 20231202 144811419.pdf
IMG 20231202 144842291.pdf

*** EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside the organization. Please
exercise caution before clicking any links or opening attachments. ***

Thank you. I hope I did not send too much regarding my need and reasons for appeal. Please
understand how badly I need your help. My life is at stake. I just want you to see the facts
and how I was so wrongly harassed and coerced and confused by Lir. The solicitor and other
never got a chance to see or know any of these facts.. only what Lir pushed and tricked me
into doing on this oral agreement me and Mike had.

This is a copy of the Ex-Parte Lir slipped into my hand (served, I think it was folded) on Feb.
14, 2023 while in the same breath telling me the great News that all my charges were being
dropped as long as I could get him a copy of the Enterprise where Mike Mintz attempted to
rent me a vehicle on July 9, 2020. I sent you a copy of that info from Enterprise in another
email. Also note the signed and stamped Motion Lir gave me stated I only paid him a mere
$400. on this case, trying to make me look like a deadbeat. Attached also is another receipt
Lir himself signed for $1500. I paid him on this case.. I also paid another $1500 about 6
weeks later... plus the $5,000 on prior case that he really messed up. His motion

contained obvious lies and was very misleading. Lir could not keep up with records or
remember information. He would not listen and was combative and only interested in me
bringing him more money. No time to actually share my information (the truth) or even
attempt to defend me. Other than his serious drinking problems affecting his thinking, I
almost felt like he was too close to situation or had a conflict o interest I'm not aware of.
Nothing else makes any sense. Thank you so much.

Roland Green

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Anne Brooks <2daze4god@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, Dec 2, 2023 at 3:28 PM

Subject: Receipt $1500.00

To: Anne Brooks <2daze4god(@gmail.com>

Virus-free.www.avast.com



R ECEIVE])
From: Anne Brooks DeC 04 2023

To: Court Of Appeals Filings; rdudek@sccid.sc.gov

Subject: Police Report Arrests
Date: Saturday, December 2, 2023 4:59:27 PM SC CGUl‘t Of Appeals
Attachments: Lir Arrested 3rd time.pdf

police report drunk.pdf
value of truck 2020.pdf

*** EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside the organization. Please
exercise caution before clicking any links or opening attachments. ***

I know the Court of Appeals has copies of at least 2 of Lirs arrests, and police reports, but |
wasn't sure if you had it also Mr. Dudek. This is just one of at least 3 arrests within months
and 2 were a couple weeks prior to my court on Feb. 14, 2023 where Lir lied to me, pressured
and intimidated me. He'd been sending me threatening texts for 2 to 4 weeks about money.

Yet I also have a text saying I paid him $5000 in full for prior case where he also did
something similar, costing me 7 months of incarceration.( as with this case, I was innocent and
Lir did this to me at the last minute with scare tactics).

Plus I have the text from Lir where I sent him $400., plus a receipt he wrote out and signed
for this case for $1500. plus 6 weeks later I sent him another cash app totalling at least 1500...
I also have a copy of a subscription that only needs to be reactivated (Mike Mintz told me this
and I have a copy of the account number and infomation to easily track the vehicle).

(I sent copies of some of my receipts, texts and GPS info just a few minutes ago.)

You can see Lir has serious issues with at least alcohol, maybe more..., both times he drove
while in this state of mind and altered condition. He was not prepared to represent anyone as
he should.

This attached incident was just 2 weeks before my court (Feb. 14, 2023) where Lir tried to
mess my entire life up, instead of defend me. The other police report I sent to court of
appeals with Lir leaving the scene of an accident, driving drunk.......they were able to locate
him at home was a more in-depth report showing that Lir was so heavily intoxicated he had to
lean on a wall to even stand.

He appears to have gained a lot of weight since I first hired him. In addition to him bringing
harm to his clients for crimes they did not do, losing records, and using fear tactics to force
plea deals and bleed clients for more money....Lir's actions of drinking heavily and whatever
else he may be doing could cause a car accident and could cost someone to be Injured or
killed.

The value of vehicle is much less than what they put to begin with. But I did nothing wrong
and Mike planned this. I was so SHOCKED when I found out he reported it stolen to
insurance the very same day me and him were at Enterprise as good friends. That didn't work
out for him because he gave me the keys, knew where I was going, told me good-bye which
was several days after we were at Enterprise. ..... Then some 8 months later.. he tries this
again. This is just crazy. He changed the charge every time one didn't work out.. He has NO
IDEA I found out he reported it stolen the day we were at Enterprise.. I couldn't believe that.
But I sent you documentation of that as well in a separate email.

I just need you to see I truly do deserve this appeal and I believe once the solicitor actually
sees all this, he would do the right thing to have this case and sentence dropped.



Virus-free.www.avast.com
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF Edgefield

STATE
VS

Ro dand L Dol

SENTENCE SHEET

] CONVICTED OF or PLEADS

Breach / Breach of trust with fraudulent intent, value $10,000 O MOre s

TO:

In violation of § 16-13-0230(A) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # _3424

NON-VIOLENT ] VIOLENT [ SERIOUS 1 MOST SERIOUS  [[] Mandatory GPS [} § 17-25-45
(CSC wiminor 1% or CSC wiminor 3°)

_ Lesser Included Defendant Walves
The charge is: As indicted, [ Offense, = Preseniment to Grand Jury.

(def.'s initials)

The plea is: [] Without Negotiations or Recommendation, L[]

v =

Solicitor SCBar#  Defendant

eqotiated Sentence, [] Recommendation by the State.

#

I, o %

i

o Mo g :
oz 'l”#- p ’

Attomey for Defchaant— ' SC Bar #

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is commitfted to the HSMB Department of Cormrection L] County Detention Center,

for a determinate term of _{C days/monthsigarel Time Served (] Youthful Offender Act not to exceed
. provided that upon the service of ” ‘
of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for é

months/at® and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard condi -
probation, which are incorporated by reference. conditions of

and/ortopay afine of $

The sentence shall run
() CONCURRENTor [7) CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:




STATE VS. Roland L Dolphus Green INDICTMENT/CASE®: 2021 - GS - 19 - 00161

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

PTUP afler _ months/years
And Other Terms Listed Below:

Substance Abuse Counseling [ ] Completion of GED [] Random Drug/Alcchol Testing

Mental Health Counselin May serve W/t
4 y — beginning: EERCAE

Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3430 []  Public Service Employment days/hours

e — T

O
L)
| | Attend Voc. Rehab. Or Job Corp 7] No Contact with Victim [_| Domestic Violence Infervention Frogram
L)
U
[

Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
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'ﬁ( RESTITUTION: [] Deferred [ Def. Waives Hearing [ ] Ordered

*Fine:

Fine may be pd. in equal consecutive weeklymonthly pmts. of  §

§14-1-208 (Assessments 107.5%)

§14-1-211 (A)(1 XConv, Surcharge)

§14-1.211 (A@2XDUI Surcharge)

§56-52905 (DUl Assessment)

§56-1-286 (DUl Breath Test)

§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding)

§14-1.213 (Drug Court Surcharge)

§34-11-T0(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs)

§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee)

§56-5-2042()) (Vehide Assessment)

3% 1o County (if paid in instaliments)
Appuinied appointed other




Seryed |0 ME a2/ 14/ a3

South Carolina Department of probation Parole and pardon Services
Acknowledgement of Sentence R Notice to Report

* o\ n g <l

guilty, or have pled guilty to the offense of INHiren o-F \(d >\

received a sentence of l() years/days _____—
B years/days and/or pay fine

Sljspended ”pOn = f '».

of and placed on probation for ____2__—/.’—

of probation as well as Special Conditions:

__l_eﬁ:\\_l_u_-\_\m_uﬂﬁjmf >0,000 - Ty M e
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| further understand that | must report to the South Carolina De}:)artment of

[9¢
Pro(ftlon Parole angl) Pardon Services, Offzc%locate‘j at [~ Ay // Tila wWie Quar
t , 'y . :
/1524 ;-‘;:3_{:/ D[~ FOF 2

by 305 O @/pm ¢ | S 013 20} 5 _or on the first business day after

my release from confinement fail to report, a warrant for Vlolatlon of Probation will be issued for my arrest.

" 4 . .
- ' 4 -i-—'i-_= ¥

(Date)

40§ 3
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OFFENDER INFORMATION

Name: AT SsN#: /(7] -

F

[ ]
L—r‘

Address:

Directions:

Proprietor:

DOB: ﬁz’ t ‘Zz Sex: ” Race: LV :

Next of kin: (That would know of client’s whereabouts): Name:

- REIBtiOﬂShip:
Address: '

) ¢

Employer:

~ Revised 1/12/2018
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STATE OF SOUTH CARO F GENERA
. LINA OURT O 09
COUNTY OF EDGEFIELD ; l\:aTr:::ﬁtcNumbers: 2020191010027
8
The State of South Carolina, ) 2023GS190003
IEVED
vs ; EX PARTE MOTION 1O BE REL
g ) AS COUNSEL
)
Roland Green, )
)
Defendant. )

IT APPEARS THAT: The above-named defendant was arrested Of
and charged by the Edgefield County Sheriff's Office with | count of Breach of Trus
Intent, and had 1 counts of Use of Vehicle Without Permission directly indicted on February 13
above-named defendant hired undersigned counsel to defend these charge

date, defendant has made one four-hundred-dollar payment.

THEREFORE, the undersigned counsel respectfully requests this court to h

) or about February

s for five thousand d

23, 2021

t with Fraudulent

2023. The

ollars. T®

old an ex parte hearing

regarding these matters and for Lir Patrick Derieg of Derieg Law Firm, LLC. to be relieved as attormey for

the above-named defendant.

e e / C—’-——-ﬁ/ r
Lir Patrick Derieg
Attorney for Defendant

Derieg Law Firm, LLC
900 Trail Ridge Road
Aiken, SC 29803

Edgefield, South Carolina

This 14th day of February, 2023
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) {N THE COURT S8 191010020%
COUNTY OF EDGEFIELD ) Warrant Numbers:

The State of South Carolina, ) 2023GS1900038 . O S‘ICRV“‘E

vs' ) (*ER’]‘]P‘]CA'I‘PI ()l ko
Roland Green, )
Defendant. )

. ! : " . Defendant,
it onthis dae | served the Motion to be Relieved in this ¢as¢ on the

Roland Green hand-de]i\'ering it to the same.

Al LY e
e .~ 3 \

Lir Patrick Derieg

Attorney for Defendant

Derieg Law Firm, LLC

900 Trail Ridge Road

Aiken, SC 29803

Edgefield, South Carolina
February 14, 2023
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g Ve :

DERIEG, LIR
Inmate ID#: 1006377/

Home Address City: Graniteville
Drivers Lic State: SC

Bio:
Sex: M Race: W Build: MED

Height: 6'02” Weight: 280
Hair: DBR CRSH Eyes: HAZ

Agency

01'21-2023
10:42

ACSO

Weekender: NO
Offense:
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¥, Lir looked at me with a blank face and appeared ~—~7d hear me to ¥ ro ask Lir

attempted to come closer to Lir to speak louder SO he C ted a final tlmej_nt 1ir
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